

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 1337 of 2007**

Shyam Gope

..... Appellant

**Versus**

The State of Jharkhand

..... Respondent

-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD**

-----

For the Appellant : None

For the Respondent : Mr. Rajesh Kumar, APP

-----

**09/Dated: 18<sup>th</sup> July, 2023**

No one appears on behalf of the appellant.

Perused the report sent by the learned Additional Sessions Judge, FTC-V (I/C), West Singhbhum, Chaibasa.

Put up this case after three weeks.

**(Sanjay Prasad, J.)**