

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No. 1337 of 2007

Shyam Gope Appellant
Versus
The State of Jharkhand Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant : None
For the Resp.-State : Mr. Rajesh Kumar, A.P.P.

17/Dated: 06th April, 2026

1. None appears on behalf of the appellant. However, learned A.P.P. is present.
2. It appears from the previous orders that none is appearing on behalf of the appellant in spite of reflecting the name of learned counsel, Mr. Manoj Tandon on record.
3. In view thereof, office to communicate this order to Mr. Manoj Tandon, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant to ensure his presence on the next date of hearing.
4. Let this matter be listed on 21.04.2026.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Pappul-

06/04/2026