

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 1337 of 2007

Shyam Gope ... Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand ... Respondent

Coram: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Pradeep Kumar Srivastava

For the Appellant : Mr. Manoj Tandon, Advocate
: Mr. Ritwik Raj, Advocate
: Mr. Karanjit S. Chhabra, Advocate
: Mr. Shumbam Kumar, Advocate
: Mr. Deepak Kumar, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Rajesh Kumar, A.P.P.

Order No.18 /Dated- 21st April, 2026

1. Mr. Manoj Tandon, learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.P.P. are present.
2. As prayed by Mr. Rajesh Kumar, learned A.P.P. to file custody report of the appellant, list this appeal tomorrow, i.e., on 22nd April, 2026.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

21.04.2026
Rahul
Uploaded on 30/04/2026